

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Contract No :

PO Box :2994

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

CO-00426 - 1_ATLAS CONSTRU

Prepared By : Solicitation No : CO-00426

Job # : 18-4506

Proposal : C-69 South Zarzamora Street Sewer Upsize and Relief

Time And Date: 5/3/2021 at 2PM

Price List

Quote Category SOV Item Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity Line No Item No REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC) 1 103.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LF \$27.74 58 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC) 2 103.3 SF General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items \$27.74 180 3 103.4 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC) General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SF \$4.49 8,395 4 203.1 GAL 249 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items TACK COAT (COSA SPEC) \$4.44 337 5 205.3 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C (3" COMPACTED DEPTH) SY \$28.87 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items (COSA SPEC) 6 205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) SY \$19.99 2,147 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items (COSA SPEC) 7 206.1 ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) \$112.13 275 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SY 8 206.1 ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (12" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) \$188.75 12 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SY 1,932 9 208.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SALVAGING HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" SY \$11.10 DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) 10 208.1 SALVAGING HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" SY \$18.87 325 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) 11 230.2 CONCRETE PAVEMENT FULL-DEPTH REPAIR (6" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) SY \$118.25 686 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 12 413 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items FLOWABLE FILL \$133.14 CY 89 13 500.1 CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC) \$92.71 58 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LF 14 502.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC) SY \$168.77 20 CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)(COSA SPEC) 247 15 505.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SY \$98.81 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 16 515.1 TOP SOIL (4") (COSA SPEC) CY \$138.68 477 17 516.2 184 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING (COSA SPEC) SY \$6.66 18 520.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items HYDROMULCHING (COSA SPEC) SY \$0.94 16,999 19 540 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SW3P (EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL) LS \$21,805.47 20 530 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) LS \$55,521.38 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 1 21 550 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION LF \$5.55 4,879 22 848 8" SDR-26 (D2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') LF \$109.56 190 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 23 848 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 8" SDR-26 (D2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (14'-18') LF \$129.67 14 12 LF 24 848 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 10" SDR-26 (D2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') \$142.97 25 848 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 18" PS 115 (ASTM F-679) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0'-6') LF \$179.76 82 26 848 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 24" PS 115 (ASTM F-679) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') LF \$304.74 1,322 LF 27 849 SANITARY SEWER ACCEPTANCE TESTING (8"-18") \$27.74 298 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SANITARY SEWER ACCEPTANCE TESTING (>18") LF 3,662 28 849 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items \$16.64 29 850 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items POLYMER CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE ("SSMH A-1") EA \$94,903.43 POLYMER CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE ("SSMH H-1") 30 850 EA \$31,730.69 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 31 850 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items POLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE (4' DIA) EA \$18,539.38 32 850 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items POLYMER CONCRETE DROP MANHOLE (4' DIA) \$24,798.58 EA 33 850 POLYMER CONCRETE EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (4' DIA) (> 6') VF \$1,414.83 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 27 34 850 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items POLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE (5' DIA) EA \$20,777.73 35 850 POLYMER CONCRETE DROP MANHOLE (5' DIA) EA \$32,868.13 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 36 850 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items POLYMER CONCRETE EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (5' DIA) (> 6') VF \$1,540.59 69 37 852 EA STANDARD 4' MANHOLE (0' - 6') 4' Dia \$7,445.43 2 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 38 852 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items STANDARD 4' DROP MANHOLE (0' - 6') 4' Dia EA \$9,743.07 39 852 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items STANDARD EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6') VF \$808.89 40 854 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) 1,447 LF \$115.67 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items TWO-WAY CLEANOUTS 41 854 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items EA \$1,392.89 49 JACKING OR BORING PIPE (48") 108 42 856.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LF \$706.52 43 856.2 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING OR BORING (36" FRP) LF \$360.77 108 44 856.3 STEEL CASING (48") LF \$483.63 108 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 45 857 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') LF 224 \$301.55 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 46 857 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') LF \$300.76 1,240 47 857 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (14'-18') LF \$335.87 300 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 48 857 36" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10") 468 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LF \$337.90 VERTICAL STACKS VF 133 49 860 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items \$808.89 50 862 ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (>15") LF \$85.81 7,093 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items 51 864-S1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER) LS \$141,216.41 52 864-S2 \$85,159.86 BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER) General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LS 53 866 SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18"-24") 3,983 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items LF \$5.83 54 866 LF General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (=>27") \$5.55 3,110 55 866 SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-15") 216 LF General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items \$4.44 56 866 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18"-24") LF \$4.50 1,404 57 866 LF General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (=>27") \$5.55 5,445

	CO-00426 - 2_F	PESADO CONST		CO-00426 - 3_	QRO MEX CON	STRUCTIONS INC	CO-00426 -	4_PRONTO SAN	IDBLASTING &	CO-00426 - 5_			CO-00426 - 6_	D GUERRA CON	
Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	COATING Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	L.P. Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
\$1,608.92	\$7.00	58	\$406.00	\$20.00	58	\$1,160.00	\$3.00	58	\$174.00	\$16.00	58	\$928.00	\$10.00	58	\$580.00
\$4,993.20	\$7.00	180	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	180	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	180	\$720.00	\$18.00	180	\$3,240.00	\$10.00	180	\$1,800.00
\$37,693.55	\$3.00	8,395	\$25,185.00	\$1.00	8,395	\$8,395.00	\$3.00	8,395	\$25,185.00	\$31.00	8,395	\$260,245.00	\$5.00	8,395	\$41,975.00
\$1,105.56	\$3.00	249	\$747.00	\$5.00	249	\$1,245.00	\$10.00	249	\$2,490.00	\$9.00	249	\$2,241.00	\$5.00	249	\$1,245.00
\$9,729.19	\$25.00	337	\$8,425.00	\$25.00	337	\$8,425.00	\$58.00	337	\$19,546.00	\$80.00	337	\$26,960.00	\$22.00	337	\$7,414.00
\$42,918.53	\$16.00	2,147	\$34,352.00	\$20.00	2,147	\$42,940.00	\$20.00	2,147	\$42,940.00	\$40.00	2,147	\$85,880.00	\$15.00	2,147	\$32,205.00
\$30,835.75	\$93.00	275	\$25,575.00	\$95.00	275	\$26,125.00	\$75.00	275	\$20,625.00	\$100.00	275	\$27,500.00	\$65.00	275	\$17,875.00
\$2,265.00	\$182.00	12	\$2,184.00	\$95.00	12	\$1,140.00	\$90.00	12	\$1,080.00	\$110.00	12	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	12	\$1,200.00
\$21,445.20	\$5.00	1,932	\$9,660.00	\$12.00	1,932	\$23,184.00	\$10.00	1,932	\$19,320.00	\$14.00	1,932	\$27,048.00	\$6.00	1,932	\$11,592.00
\$6,132.75	\$12.00	325	\$3,900.00	\$36.00	325	\$11,700.00	\$12.00	325	\$3,900.00	\$17.00	325	\$5,525.00	\$15.00	325	\$4,875.00
\$81,119.50	\$46.00	686	\$31,556.00	\$85.00	686	\$58,310.00	\$85.00	686	\$58,310.00	\$130.00	686	\$89,180.00	\$120.00	686	\$82,320.00
\$11,849.46	\$186.00	89	\$16,554.00	\$165.00	89	\$14,685.00	\$180.00	89	\$16,020.00	\$210.00	89	\$18,690.00	\$150.00	89	\$13,350.00
\$5,377.18	\$19.00	58	\$1,102.00	\$45.00	58	\$2,610.00	\$30.00	58	\$1,740.00	\$80.00	58	\$4,640.00	\$50.00	58	\$2,900.00
\$3,375.40	\$53.00	20	\$1,060.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	20	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00
\$24,406.07	\$48.00	247	\$11,856.00	\$70.00	247	\$17,290.00	\$90.00	247	\$22,230.00	\$150.00	247	\$37,050.00	\$150.00	247	\$37,050.00
\$66,150.36	\$38.00	477	\$18,126.00	\$20.00	477	\$9,540.00	\$25.00	477	\$11,925.00	\$50.00	477	\$23,850.00	\$25.00	477	\$11,925.00
\$1,225.44	\$11.00	184	\$2,024.00	\$7.00	184	\$1,288.00	\$6.00	184	\$1,104.00	\$13.00	184	\$2,392.00	\$10.00	184	\$1,840.00
\$15,979.06	\$1.50	16,999	\$25,498.50				\$0.50	16,999	\$8,499.50	\$1.00	16,999	\$16,999.00	\$1.00		\$16,999.00
\$21,805.47	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00		1	\$154,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
\$55,521.38	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$20,000.00		1	\$134,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
		4 970			4 970			4 970			4 970	. ,		4 970	
\$27,078.45	\$2.00	4,879	\$9,758.00				\$3.00	4,879	\$14,637.00		4,879	\$4,879.00	\$5.00		\$24,395.00
\$20,816.40	\$104.00	190	\$19,760.00		190		\$70.00	190	\$13,300.00		190	\$15,200.00	\$90.00		\$17,100.00
\$1,815.38	\$926.00	14	\$12,964.00		14		\$150.00	14	\$2,100.00		14	\$2,240.00	\$105.00	14	\$1,470.00
\$1,715.64	\$415.00	12	\$4,980.00	\$70.00	12		\$85.00	12	\$1,020.00	\$170.00	12	\$2,040.00	\$110.00	12	\$1,320.00
\$14,740.32	\$182.00	82	\$14,924.00	\$120.00	82		\$140.00	82	\$11,480.00	\$200.00	82	\$16,400.00	\$195.00	82	\$15,990.00
\$402,866.28	\$185.00	1,322	\$244,570.00	\$130.00	1,322		\$186.00	1,322	\$245,892.00		1,322	\$277,620.00	\$165.00	1,322	\$218,130.00
\$8,266.52	\$5.00	298	\$1,490.00	\$8.00	298	\$2,384.00	\$1.00	298	\$298.00	\$80.00	298	\$23,840.00	\$2.00	298	\$596.00
\$60,935.68	\$8.50	3,662	\$31,127.00	\$6.00	3,662	\$21,972.00	\$1.00	3,662	\$3,662.00	\$7.00	3,662	\$25,634.00	\$2.00	3,662	\$7,324.00
\$94,903.43	\$72,000.00	1	\$72,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$88,600.00	1	\$88,600.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$56,000.00	1	\$56,000.00
\$31,730.69	\$37,000.00	1	\$37,000.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$26,700.00	1	\$26,700.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$23,400.00	1	\$23,400.00
\$74,157.52	\$18,300.00	4	\$73,200.00	\$16,000.00	4	\$64,000.00	\$18,900.00	4	\$75,600.00	\$19,000.00	4	\$76,000.00	\$18,050.00	4	\$72,200.00
\$24,798.58	\$24,100.00	1	\$24,100.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00	\$22,300.00	1	\$22,300.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$23,900.00	1	\$23,900.00
\$37,493.00	\$364.00	27	\$9,646.00	\$800.00	27	\$21,200.00	\$700.00	27	\$18,550.00	\$2,000.00	27	\$53,000.00	\$375.00	27	\$9,937.50
\$145,444.11	\$19,200.00	7	\$134,400.00	\$17,500.00	7	\$122,500.00	\$19,900.00	7	\$139,300.00	\$18,000.00	7	\$126,000.00	\$21,950.00	7	\$153,650.00
\$98,604.39	\$24,900.00	3	\$74,700.00	\$17,000.00	3	\$51,000.00	\$23,000.00	3	\$69,000.00	\$21,000.00	3	\$63,000.00	\$26,800.00	3	\$80,400.00
\$106,608.83	\$432.00	69	\$29,894.40	\$800.00	69	\$55,360.00	\$700.00	69	\$48,440.00	\$3,000.00	69	\$207,600.00	\$400.00	69	\$27,680.00
\$14,890.86	\$6,605.00	2	\$13,210.00	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	2	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	2	\$22,000.00	\$8,100.00	2	\$16,200.00
\$9,743.07	\$14,703.00	1	\$14,703.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$13,800.00	1	\$13,800.00
\$5,743.12	\$614.00	7	\$4,359.40	\$600.00	7	\$4,260.00	\$350.00	7	\$2,485.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,200.00	\$650.00	7	\$4,615.00
\$167,374.49	\$200.00	1,447	\$289,400.00	\$65.00	1,447	\$94,055.00	\$110.00	1,447	\$159,170.00	\$100.00	1,447	\$144,700.00	\$70.00	1,447	\$101,290.00
\$68,251.61	\$796.00	49	\$39,004.00		49		\$1,800.00	49	\$88,200.00	\$1,000.00	49	\$49,000.00	\$1,400.00	49	\$68,600.00
\$76,304.16	\$558.00	108	\$60,264.00		108		\$480.00	108	\$51,840.00	\$900.00	108	\$97,200.00	\$550.00		\$59,400.00
\$38,963.16	\$215.00	108	\$23,220.00		108		\$360.00	108	\$38,880.00		108	\$43,200.00	\$280.00	108	\$30,240.00
\$52,232.04	\$300.00	108	\$32,400.00	\$300.00	108		\$300.00	108	\$32,400.00		108	\$43,200.00	\$260.00	108	\$28,080.00
\$67,547.20	\$182.00	224	\$32,400.00		224		\$300.00	224	\$67,200.00		224	\$89,600.00	\$200.00		\$28,080.00
\$372,942.40	\$190.00	1,240	\$235,600.00	\$190.00	1,240		\$345.00	1,240	\$427,800.00	\$400.00	1,240	\$496,000.00	\$225.00		\$279,000.00
\$100,761.00	\$215.00	300	\$64,500.00	\$230.00	300		\$440.00	300	\$132,000.00	\$400.00	300	\$120,000.00	\$230.00	300	\$69,000.00
\$158,137.20	\$230.00	468	\$107,640.00		468		\$366.80	468	\$171,662.40		468	\$187,200.00	\$255.00	468	\$119,340.00
\$107,582.37	\$923.00	133	\$122,759.00		133		\$180.00	133	\$23,940.00		133	\$26,600.00	\$90.00		\$11,970.00
\$608,650.33	\$24.00	7,093	\$170,232.00	\$38.00	7,093	\$269,534.00	\$19.00	7,093	\$134,767.00		7,093	\$177,325.00	\$25.50	7,093	\$180,871.50
\$141,216.41	\$211,452.00	1	\$211,452.00	\$115,000.00	1	\$115,000.00	\$330,000.00	1	\$330,000.00	\$720,000.00	1	\$720,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
\$85,159.86	\$106,078.00	1	\$106,078.00	\$180,000.00	1	\$180,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$526,000.00	1	\$526,000.00	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00
\$23,220.89	\$3.00	3,983	\$11,949.00	\$5.00	3,983	\$19,915.00	\$12.00	3,983	\$47,796.00	\$14.00	3,983	\$55,762.00	\$4.00	3,983	\$15,932.00
\$17,260.50	\$3.00	3,110	\$9,330.00	\$7.00	3,110	\$21,770.00	\$18.00	3,110	\$55,980.00	\$14.00	3,110	\$43,540.00	\$4.00	3,110	\$12,440.00
\$959.04	\$2.00	216	\$432.00	\$6.00	216	\$1,296.00	\$5.00	216	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	216	\$2,592.00	\$2.00	216	\$432.00
\$6,318.00	\$2.00	1,404	\$2,808.00	\$5.00	1,404	\$7,020.00	\$7.00	1,404	\$9,828.00	\$13.00	1,404	\$18,252.00	\$2.00	1,404	\$2,808.00
\$30,219.75	\$2.00	5,445	\$10,890.00	\$6.00	5,445	\$32,670.00	\$12.00	5,445	\$65,340.00	\$13.00	5,445	\$70,785.00	\$2.00	5,445	\$10,890.00



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/05/2021

endar Days To Complete :		365																			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total			\$5,037,874.92			\$3,273,120.30			\$2,893,928.25			\$4,102,455.90			\$5,745,497.00			\$2,877,146.0
66 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX 4% OF LINE NUMBERS 1 - 58)	LS	\$191,000.00	1	\$191,000.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$122,000.00	1	\$122,000.00	\$170,000.00	1	\$170,000.00	\$107,000.00	1	\$107,000.00	\$110,000.00	1	\$110,000.0
65 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (MAX 7% OF LINE NUMBERS 1 - 58)	LS	\$383,800.00	1	\$383,800.00	\$270,000.00	1	\$270,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$340,000.00	1	\$340,000.00	\$146,000.00	1	\$146,000.00	\$220,000.00	1	\$220,000.0
64 SC-7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POLE BRACING	ALW	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.0
63 SC-5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	UPRR/RAILPROS MONITORING ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.0
62 100D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOB BYPASS PUMPING WATCH FOR OPEN-CUT CUNSTRUCTION	MD	\$5,047.40	10	\$50,474.00	\$2,350.00	10	\$23,500.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.0
61 100C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOB BYPASS PUMPING FUEL FOR OPEN-CUT CUNSTRUC	TION MD	\$5,047.40	10	\$50,474.00	\$562.00	10	\$5,620.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.0
60 100B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOB BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR OPEN-C CUNSTRUCTION	CUT MD	\$27,736.99	10	\$277,369.90	\$2,556.00	10	\$25,560.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.0
59 100A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOB AND REMOB FOR OPEN-CUT CUNSTRUCTION	EA	\$83,210.97	2	\$166,421.94	\$2,563.00	2	\$5,126.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	2	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.0
58 1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SERVICE RECONNECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION)	EA	\$3,119.48	28	\$87,345.44	\$2,369.00	28	\$66,332.00	\$3,000.00	28	\$84,000.00	\$2,500.00	28	\$70,000.00	\$700.00	28	\$19,600.00	\$1,400.00	28	\$39,200.0